
Place School Front Back Total

1st Newark Catholic * 301

1 Brogan Sullivan, 11 39 39 78

2 Brian Luft, 12 37 37 74

3 Max Vanoy, 12 38 35 73

4 Nathan Riggleman, 12 41 40 81

5 Bobby Kieber, 10 37 39 76

Coach: Phil West

2nd Worthington Christian * 316

1 Grant Carter, 11 38 40 78

2 Nick Pihl, 11 43 41 84

3 Jeremiah Mulpas, 11 40 39 79

4 Everett Burns, 12 38 37 75

5 Caleb Chmielewski, 12 42 43 85

Coach: Tom Burns

3rd Mechanicsburg * 323

1 Conner Eyink, 10 41 41 82

2 Anderson Reiser, 10 42 33 75

3 William Reiser, 10 36 45 81

4 Phillip Shonkwiler, 11 51 49 100

5 Quinn Rockenbaugh, 11 42 43 85

Coach: Chad Owens

4th Northmor * 344

1 Grant Bentley, 12 34 36 70

2 Trevor Brubaker, 10 42 42 84

3 Drew Hammond, 12 45 48 93

4 Caiden Martinez, 12 52 45 97

5 Ryan Diehl, 12 56 53 109

Coach: Mark Wiseman
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5th Fairfield Christian 347

1 Harrison Teal, 11 41 41 82

2 Connor Blair, 9 44 41 85

3 Josh Witte, 9 46 42 88

4 Johnny Sparks, 9 46 46 92

5 Joel Blakenship, 10 52 45 97

Coach: Michael Streets

6th Grandview Heights * 365

1 Kaiden Lutsch, 12 45 47 92

2 Charles Ticknor, 12 48 50 98

3 Sam Bandy, 10 42 51 93

4 Mario Ionno, 10 45 44 89

5 Kinny Wilson, 10 46 45 91

Coach: Kevin Richards

7th Delaware Christian 368

1 Gabe Scherer, 11 36 37 73

2 Lincoln Scherer, 9 40 42 82

3 Caden Beck, 10 44 46 90

4 John Davis, 11 66 57 123

Coach: Jon Landrum

8th Liberty Christian 377

1 MJ Glenn, 9 43 42 85

2 Aiden Geiger, 10 45 48 93

3 Mason Kamppi, 11 44 49 93

4 Matthew Bailey, 11 53 53 106

5 Dawson Kamppi, 9 59 54 113

Coach: Mark Glenn
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9th Wellington School 395

1 Brayden Weaver, 9 47 49 96

2 Solomon Graham, 9 43 54 97

3 Ari Kirsner, 9 48 52 100

4 Griffin Martin, 9 55 47 102

5 Jack Mahaffey, 9 53 51 104

Coach: Byron Viets

10th Berne Union 397

1 William Bolton, 11 44 51 95

2 Colt Probasco, 10 45 46 91

3 Zachary Hartmann, 11 51 55 106

4 Cameron Brown, 9 63 64 127

5 Jeremy Hartmann, 9 50 55 105

Coach: Dwayne Hurst

11th East Knox 398

1 Aidric Bocock, 12 44 45 89

2 AJ Baxter, 10 51 54 105

3 Beau Keller, 10 43 52 95

4 Caleb Armstrong, 9 55 54 109

Coach: Stephen Sterling

12th Cardington-Lincoln 416

1 AJ Hall, 12 47 53 100

2 Logan Reynolds, 11 44 47 91

3 Jason Brockbader, 12 50 53 103

4 Carter Ramoneda, 11 59 63 122

Coach: Ryan Rose

13th Grove City Christian 422

1 brady williams, 11 50 48 98

2 Andrew Gallant, 12 44 59 103

3 Evan Hanks, 12 55 57 112

4 Arison Preston, 10 53 56 109

5 Kennedy Pressler, 12 64 77 141

Coach: Anthony Yoakem

14th Granville Christian 430

1 AJ Lear, 10 54 53 107

2 Jordan Stump, 9 47 53 100
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3 Zander Ault, 10 51 53 104

4 Crete Johnson, 9 55 64 119

5 Brennan Gilbert, 10 89 94 183

Coach: Robert Lear

15th Shekinah Christian 432

1 Max Kilzer, 11 44 49 93

2 Adam Barnett, 10 70 49 119

3 Ethan Helmuth, 10 50 44 94

4 Noah DiCarro, 9 59 67 126

5 Quintin Purdy, 9 64 73 137

Coach: Tim Jackson

16th Elgin 528

1 Jacob Faust, 11 63 65 128

2 Gabriel Williams, 9 66 63 129

3 Logan Isler, 10 63 74 137

4 Wingate Carey, 10 61 73 134

Coach: Alysia Yager
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1 Grant Bentley Northmor 12 34 36 70

2 Gabe Scherer * Delaware Christian 11 36 37 73

Max Vanoy Newark Catholic 12 38 35 73

4 Brian Luft Newark Catholic 12 37 37 74

5 Anderson Reiser Mechanicsburg 10 42 33 75

Everett Burns Worthington Christian 12 38 37 75

7 Bobby Kieber Newark Catholic 10 37 39 76

8 Brogan Sullivan Newark Catholic 11 39 39 78

Grant Carter Worthington Christian 11 38 40 78

10 Jeremiah Mulpas Worthington Christian 11 40 39 79

11 William Reiser Mechanicsburg 10 36 45 81

Nathan Riggleman Newark Catholic 12 41 40 81

13 Lincoln Scherer * Delaware Christian 9 40 42 82

Harrison Teal Fairfield Christian 11 41 41 82

Conner Eyink Mechanicsburg 10 41 41 82

16 Trevor Brubaker Northmor 10 42 42 84

Nick Pihl Worthington Christian 11 43 41 84

18 Connor Blair Fairfield Christian 9 44 41 85

MJ Glenn * Liberty Christian 9 43 42 85

Quinn Rockenbaugh Mechanicsburg 11 42 43 85

Caleb Chmielewski Worthington Christian 12 42 43 85

22 Josh Witte Fairfield Christian 9 46 42 88

23 Aidric Bocock * East Knox 12 44 45 89

Mario Ionno Grandview Heights 10 45 44 89

25 Caden Beck * Delaware Christian 10 44 46 90

26 Colt Probasco * Berne Union 10 45 46 91

Logan Reynolds * Cardington-Lincoln 11 44 47 91

Kinny Wilson Grandview Heights 10 46 45 91

29 Johnny Sparks Fairfield Christian 9 46 46 92

Kaiden Lutsch Grandview Heights 12 45 47 92

31 Sam Bandy Grandview Heights 10 42 51 93

Aiden Geiger Liberty Christian 10 45 48 93

Mason Kamppi Liberty Christian 11 44 49 93

Drew Hammond Northmor 12 45 48 93

Max Kilzer Shekinah Christian 11 44 49 93

36 Ethan Helmuth Shekinah Christian 10 50 44 94

37 William Bolton Berne Union 11 44 51 95

Beau Keller East Knox 10 43 52 95
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39 Brayden Weaver Wellington School 9 47 49 96

40 Joel Blakenship Fairfield Christian 10 52 45 97

Caiden Martinez Northmor 12 52 45 97

Solomon Graham Wellington School 9 43 54 97

43 Charles Ticknor Grandview Heights 12 48 50 98

Brady Williams Grove City Christian 11 50 48 98

Brenden Jakeway Millersport 12 49 49 98

46 AJ Hall Cardington-Lincoln 12 47 53 100

Jordan Stump Granville Christian 9 47 53 100

Phillip Shonkwiler Mechanicsburg 11 51 49 100

Ari Kirsner Wellington School 9 48 52 100

50 Griffin Martin Wellington School 9 55 47 102

51 Jason Brockbader Cardington-Lincoln 12 50 53 103

Andrew Gallant Grove City Christian 12 44 59 103

53 Zander Ault Granville Christian 10 51 53 104

Jack Mahaffey Wellington School 9 53 51 104

55 Jeremy Hartmann Berne Union 9 50 55 105

AJ Baxter East Knox 10 51 54 105

57 Zachary Hartmann Berne Union 11 51 55 106

Matthew Bailey Liberty Christian 11 53 53 106

59 AJ Lear Granville Christian 10 54 53 107

60 Caleb Armstrong East Knox 9 55 54 109

Arison Preston Grove City Christian 10 53 56 109

Ryan Diehl Northmor 12 56 53 109

63 Tyler Large Millersport 12 53 58 111

64 Evan Hanks Grove City Christian 12 55 57 112

Briggs Leffler Mount Gilead 12 56 56 112

66 Dawson Kamppi Liberty Christian 9 59 54 113

67 Crete Johnson Granville Christian 9 55 64 119

Adam Barnett Shekinah Christian 10 70 49 119

69 Carter Ramoneda Cardington-Lincoln 11 59 63 122

70 John Davis Delaware Christian 11 66 57 123

71 Noah DiCarro Shekinah Christian 9 59 67 126

72 Cameron Brown Berne Union 9 63 64 127

73 Jacob Faust Elgin 11 63 65 128

74 Gabriel Williams Elgin 9 66 63 129

75 Wingate Carey Elgin 10 61 73 134
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76 Logan Isler Elgin 10 63 74 137

Quintin Purdy Shekinah Christian 9 64 73 137

78 Kennedy Pressler Grove City Christian 12 64 77 141

79 Dakota Brocklesby Mount Gilead 12 75 86 161

80 Brennan Gilbert Granville Christian 10 89 94 183

81 Caleb Anderson Ridgedale 9 92 100 192


